ADDENDUM NO.5

Glen Helen Parkway Bridge over Cajon Wash November 07, 2024 Page **1** of **2**

ADDENDUM NO.5
Glen Helen Parkway Bridge over Cajon Wash
WORK ORDER: H14646
AREA: Devore Area
ROAD NO.: 382400 050

BIDS OPEN 10:00AM, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2024
BIDS OPEN 10:00AM, THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31, 2024
BIDS OPEN 10:00AM, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024
BIDS OPEN 10:00AM, THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024

By Email via ePro System

The bid opening will be publicly viewable via goto.com, details are available in the Notice to Bidders pages of the Project Special Provisions.

Amend the Project Special Provisions as follows:

1. NOTICE TO BIDDERS

a. On page NB-1, Replace the bid opening date "10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2024" With:

10:00 A.M., THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2024

The addition of these requirements shall be considered in concert with existing documents in preparation of bids. THE BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION FOR THIS ADDENDUM NO. 5 SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE SAME PERSON WHO SIGNS THE PROPOSAL AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE PROPOSAL. ANY proposal not accompanied by a signed BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (below) acknowledging receipt of this Addendum No. 5 will NOT be accepted.

NOEL CASTILLO, Director Department of Public Works

By:

Andy Silao, P.E., Chief Contracts Division

Andy Silas

AS:mb

Page 2 of 2	
BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION:	
By my signature hereunder, I acknowledge receipt of A and detail of Addendum No. 5, which I have considered	_
Bidder's Signature	

ADDENDUM NO.5

November 07, 2024

Glen Helen Parkway Bridge over Cajon Wash

Note: The page containing the executed BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (just this page), must be included with the proposal